Town of Winchendon

Department of Planning and Development

109 Front Street Winchendon, MA 01475 Phone: 1-978-297-3537

February 8, 2021

RE: Designation of Environmental Certifying Officer

In our capacity as the Board of Selectmen for the Town of Winchendon, we designate STEPHEN DELANEY, Interim Town Manager, as the Town's Environmental Certifying Officer.

Michael Barbaro, Chair Winchendon Board of Selectmen

Rick Ward, Vice-Chair Winchendon Board of Selectmen

Audrey LaBrie, Member Winchendon Board of Selectmen

Barbara Anderson, Member Winchendon Board of Selectmen

Amy Salter, Member Winchendon Board of Selectmen